items described in Notes 3 and 4 below. The most significant item explaining the difference between
Nokia Group’s reported net sales and Nokia Group’s pro forma reported net sales is the hypothetical
impact of the Sale of the D&S Business, as the D&S Business generated reported net sales of
EUR 5,344 million in the first half 2013.

In the first half of 2013, Nokia Group’s reported operating loss was EUR 265 million, or negative 2.3%.
On a pro forma basis, Nokia Group’s reported operating profit was EUR 19 million, or positive 0.3%
and Nokia Group’s non-IFRS operating profit was EUR 721 million or positive 11.4%. The most
significant item explaining the difference between Nokia Group’s reported operating loss and Nokia
Group’s pro forma reported operating profit is the hypothetical impact of the Sale of the D&S Business,
as the D&S Business generated reported operating losses of EUR 273 million in the first half 2013.

B-2

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS First half 2013, EUR million (unaudited)

Reported
1-6/2013

Pro forma
adjustments

NSN
Acquisition(1)

Pro forma
adjustments
Sale of the

D&S
Business(2)

Other
pro forma

adjustments(3)

Pro
forma

Reported
1-6/2013

Pro forma
non-IFRS

exclusions(4)

Pro
forma

Non-IFRS
1-6/2013

Continuing operations:

Net sales ..... 11,547 -5,344 101 6,304 1 6,305
Cost of sales ..... -7,801 4,213 -90 -3,678 -3,678

Gross profit ..... 3,746 — -1,131 11 2,626 1 2,627
Research and development

expenses ..... -1,983 579 -1,404 176 -1,228
Selling and marketing expenses . . . -1,151 638 -513 73 -440
Administrative and general

expenses ..... -440 121 -319 -319
Other income and expenses ..... -437 66 -371 452 81

Operating loss/profit ..... -265 — 273 11 19 702 721
Share of results of associated

companies ..... -4 -4 -4
Financial income and expenses . . . . -163 20 -143 -143

Loss/profit before tax ..... -432 — 293 11 -128 702 574
Tax ..... -185 102 11 -72 -66 -138

Loss/profit from continuing
operations ..... -617 — 395 22 -200 636 436

Discontinued operations:
Loss for the period ..... -395 -395 67 -328
Gain on disposal, net
Loss from discontinued

operations ..... — -395 — -395 67 -328

Loss/profit for the period ..... -617 — — 22 -595 703 108

Loss/profit attributable to equity
holders of the parent ..... -499 -131 7 22 -601 703 102

Loss/profit attributable to non-
controlling interests ..... -118 131 -7 — 6 — 6

-617 — — 22 -595 703 108

Earnings per share, EUR
(for loss/profit attributable to the

equity holders of the parent)
Basic ..... -0.13 -0.16 0.03
From continuing operations ..... -0.13 -0.06 0.12
From discontinued operations . . . . . — -0.11 -0.09
Diluted ..... -0.13 -0.16 0.03
From continuing operations ..... -0.13 -0.06 0.11
From discontinued operations . . . . . — -0.11 -0.09

Average number of shares (1,000
shares)

Basic ..... 3,711,827 3,711,827 3,711,827
Diluted, Continued operations . . . . . 3,711,827 3,711,827 3,998,986

[…]

The following table sets forth Nokia Group’s consolidated income statements for the twelve months
ended December 31, 2012 as follows:

• Nokia Group’s consolidated income statement as reported in Nokia’s Form 20-F for the year
ended December 31, 2012, adjusted for the adoption of “IAS 19 – Employee Benefits”
(column titled “Reported 1-12/2012”);

• Nokia Group’s consolidated income statement adjusted to reflect the Transactions, certain
other items and the divestment of Vertu, as if the Transactions, such other items and the
divestment of Vertu had been consummated as of January 1, 2012 (column titled “Pro forma
Reported 1-12/2012”); and

• Nokia Group’s consolidated income statement, on a non-IFRS basis, further adjusted to
exclude the impact of special items and purchase price adjustments (column titled “Pro forma
Non-IFRS 1-12/2012”).

B-4

CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS Full year 2012, EUR million (unaudited)

Reported
1-12/2012

Pro forma
adjustments

NSN
Acquisition(1)

Pro forma
adjustments
Sale of the

D&S
Business(2)

Other pro
forma

adjustments(3)

Pro
forma

Reported
1-12/2012

Pro forma
non-IFRS

exclusions(4)

Pro
forma

Non-IFRS
1-12/2012

Continuing operations:

Net sales ..... 30,176 -14,937 -19 15,220 1 15,221
Cost of sales ..... -21,786 12,242 -276 -9,820 65 -9,755

Gross profit ..... 8,390 -2,695 -295 5,400 66 5,466
Research and development

expenses ..... -4,782 1,779 28 -2,975 375 -2,600
Selling and marketing

expenses ..... -3,205 1,657 72 -1,476 313 -1,163
Administrative and general

expenses ..... -955 287 15 -653 -653
Other income and expenses . . . . . -1,747 575 -49 -1,221 1,204 -17

Operating loss/profit ..... -2,299 1,603 -229 -925 1,958 1,033
Share of results of associated

companies ..... -1 -1 -1
Financial income and

expenses ..... -340 -46 57 -329 -329

Loss/profit before tax ..... -2,640 -46 1,660 -229 -1,255 1,958 703
Tax ..... -1,145 890 18 -237 69 -168

Loss/profit from continuing
operations ..... -3,785 -46 2,550 -211 -1,492 2,027 535

Discontinued operations:
Loss for the period ..... -2,550 -1 -2,551 1,339 -1,212
Gain on disposal, net ..... 3,003 52 3,055 -3,055 —

Profit/loss from discontinued
operations ..... 453 51 504 -1,716 -1,212

Loss for the period ..... -3,785 -46 3,003 -160 -988 311 -677

Loss attributable to equity
holders of the parent ..... -3,104 -776 3,033 -160 -1,007 311 -696

Loss/profit attributable to non-
controlling interests ..... -681 730 -30 19 19

-3,785 -46 3,003 -160 -988 311 -677

Earnings per share, EUR
(for loss/profit attributable to the

equity holders of the parent)
Basic ..... -0.84 -0.27 -0.19
From continuing operations . . . . . -0.84 -0.41 0.14
From discontinued operations . . . — 0.14 -0.33
Diluted ..... -0.84 -0.27 -0.19
From continuing operations . . . . . -0.84 -0.41 0.14
From discontinued operations . . . — 0.14 -0.33

Average number of shares
(1,000 shares)

Basic ..... 3,710,845 3,710,845 3,710,845
Diluted, Continuing operations . . . 3,710,845 3,710,845 3,763,561

[…]

settlement of cartel claims, valuation allowance related to Devices & Services tax assets in
Finland of EUR 800 million, certain prior year tax expenses of EUR 64 million and the net tax
benefit on special items and PPA of EUR 48 million in 2012; and

• Gain on Sale of the D&S Business of EUR 3,003 million and a gain on the divestment of Vertu
of EUR 52 million in 2012.

B-6

Nokia Group financial position as of June 30, 2013

The following table sets forth Nokia Group’s consolidated financial position as of June 30, 2013 as
follows:

• Nokia Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as reported in Nokia’s interim
report dated July 18, 2013 (column titled “Nokia Group Reported 30.06.2013”); and

• Nokia Group’s consolidated statement of financial position adjusted to reflect the Transactions
as if the Transactions had been consummated as of June 30, 2013 (column titled “Pro forma
Nokia Group 30.06.2013”).

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION 30.06.2013, IFRS, EUR million

(unaudited)

Nokia
Group

Reported
30.06.2013

Pro forma
adjustments

NSN
Acquisition(1)

Pro forma
adjustments
Sale of the

D&S
Business(2)

Other
pro forma

adjustments(3)

Pro forma
Nokia
Group

30.06.2013

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Goodwill ..... 4,813 -1,416 3,397

Other intangible assets ..... 369 -30 339

Property, plant and equipment . . . . . 1,336 -602 734

Investments in associated
companies ..... 58 -6 52

Available-for-sale investments ..... 740 -7 733

Deferred tax assets ..... 1,007 -328 170 849

Long-term loans receivable ..... 114 -1 113

Other non-current assets ..... 168 -120 137 185

8,605 — -2,510 307 6,402

Current assets

Inventories ..... 1,420 -496 924

Accounts receivable ..... 3,789 -990 75 2,874

Prepaid expenses and accrued
income ..... 2,920 -1,935 63 1,048

Current portion of long-term loans
receivable ..... 47 47

Other financial assets ..... 313 -70 243

Investments at fair value through
profit and loss, liquid assets ..... 389 389

Available-for-sale investments, liquid
assets ..... 982 -207 775

Available-for-sale investments, cash
equivalents ..... 4,590 -2,056 2,534

Bank and cash ..... 3,492 -1,752 5,757 1,650 9,147

17,942 -1,752 3 1,788 17,981

Total assets ..... 26,547 -1,752 -2,507 2,095 24,383

B-7

Nokia
Group

30.06.2013

Pro forma
adjustments

NSN
Acquisition(1)

Pro forma
adjustments
Sale of the

D&S
Business(2)

Other
pro forma

adjustments(3)

Pro forma
Nokia
Group

30.06.2013

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY AND

LIABILITIES

Capital and reserves attributable to

equity holders of the parent

Share capital ..... 246 246

Share issue premium ..... 450 -42 408

Treasury shares ..... -607 -607

Translation differences ..... 638 48 53 739

Fair value and other reserves . . . . . 119 -15 25 129

Reserve for invested non-restricted
equity ..... 3,118 3,118

Retained earnings ..... 3,500 -830 2,848 137 5,655

7,464 -797 2,885 137 9,689

Non-controlling interests ..... 1,164 -955 -111 98

Total equity ..... 8,628 -1,752 2,774 137 9,787

Non-current liabilities

Long-term interest-bearing
liabilities ..... 3,375 3,375

Deferred tax liabilities ..... 380 -215 170 335

Other long-term liabilities ..... 402 -44 358

4,157 — -259 170 4,068

Current liabilities

Current portion of long-term
loans ..... 1,839 -8 1,831

Short-term borrowing ..... 172 -1 171

Other financial liabilities ..... 70 -30 40

Accounts payable ..... 3,595 -1,685 75 1,985

Accrued expenses and other
liabilities ..... 5,681 -2,247 1,831 5,265

Provisions ..... 2,405 -1,051 -118 1,236

13,762 — -5,022 1,788 10,528

Total shareholders’ equity and

liabilities ..... 26,547 -1,752 -2,507 2,095 24,383

Interest-bearing liabilities ..... 5,386 — -9 — 5,377

Shareholders’ equity per share,

EUR ..... 2.01 2.61

Number of shares (1,000 shares)* . . . 3,712,192 3,712,192

* Shares owned by Nokia Group companies are excluded.

As of June 30, 2013, Nokia Group’s total cash and other liquid assets was EUR 9,453 million, and
net cash and other liquid assets was EUR 4,067 million. On a pro forma basis, Nokia Group’s total
cash and other liquid assets was EUR 12,845 million, and net cash and other liquid assets was
EUR 7,468 million, reflecting the hypothetical impact of the Transactions.

(1) The adjustments in this column reflect the impact of the NSN Acquisition as if it had occurred